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Choir announces upcoming performances 
By Danette Garcia 
Choir Director 
 

Choir students will be performing 
in their spring concert on Monday 
March 19th at 7:00 pm in the HS mul-
tipurpose room. Both the MS and HS 
choirs will be performing their festival 
repertoire. 

The Middle School Choir will be 
performing at St Georges school for 
the Eastern Washington Music Educa-
tor’s Large Group Festival on Friday, 
March 23rd at 10:30 am. The High 
School Choir will be performing at 
Shadle Park High School for the 

Eastern Washington Music Educator’s 
Large Group Festival on Tuesday, 
March 27th at 11:00 am. Both groups 
will be performing rigorous music for a 
panel of adjudicators who will evaluate 
them on several areas - intonation, dy-
namics, resonance, blend, diction, etc. 
Each group must sight sing a piece of 
music for one of the adjudicators and 
will be rated on their accuracy. Every 
group gets time with one of the adjudi-
cators to work on, improve, and/or re-
inforce musical elements. This is valu-
able to their overall experience. They 
will also get to hear other choirs per-
form throughout the day. 

By Danette Garcia 
Choir Director 
 

Outstanding fifth and sixth grade 
music students from across Washing-
ton received top honors by being se-
lected to participate in Washington 
Music Educators Association’s 
(WMEA) annual All-State Youth 
Honor Chorus. Ronnie Keizer joined 
other fifth and sixth grade Washington 
music students in Yakima on February 
18th.  

Keizer and the other musicians 
were selected through auditions to par-
ticipate in this event. These out-
standing WMEA All-State musicians 
from Washington rehearsed and per-
formed in concert under the direction 
of world-renowned conductors. Keizer 
participated in the All-State Youth 
Honor Choir under the direction of 
Kristina Ploeger, assistant professor at 
Eastern Washington University, serv-
ing as the music education coordinator 
and director of Vocal Jazz and Concert 
Choirs. 

Keizer participant in  
WMEA Choir concert 

By Emily Sheard 
Club Reporter 
 

Thanks to the generosity of 
the Freeman 4-H Club, Christ-
mas was a little brighter for 
children who had to spend 
Christmas morning at Sacred 
Heart Medical Center in the 
oncology ward.  

The group collected toys, 
books, and food items to do-
nate.  Additionally, the Free-
man 4-H sewing group crafted 
36 hand-sewn Christmas 
stockings, which were filled 
with the donated goodies and 
distributed to children who 
were patients at the hospital 
on Christmas morning.  

The stockings were filled by 
all of the 4-H club members at 
their December meeting, 
where they also participated 
in various crafting projects to 
make homemade Christmas 
ornaments and played Christ-
mas themed games. 

From top left:  Nathan Longhurst, 
Tanner Antons, Colson O’Conner 
Middle row:  Carson Atwood, Jarret 
Wright, Ryan Crosswhite, Isabelle 
Miller, Erick Flack 
Bottom row:  Odie Landoe, Michael 
Coumont, Brayden Mueller, Tashi 
Rush, Anna Wilson, Mackena Douglas 

Congratulations to the 6th grade Math-
Is-Cool team on 1st place at Regionals! 

Photo Courtesy of Erin Honeycutt 

Annual Wax Museum teaches kids 
about their presidential history 

Mrs. Edwards’ and Mr. Reed’s second grade classes are ready for their Wax Museum exhibits. 

Darby Barratt, Lily Baxter, Kaylie Smith, 
and Jericho Lara wait for their turn. 

Clockwise from top left 
photo: Darby Barratt as 
George Washington; 
Jaron Iltz helping Beth-
any Leach with her Ar-
thur speech; Sianna Gil-
bert as Rutherford B. 
Hays. 

Freeman 4-H club 
spreads Christ-
mas cheer 
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FHS Golf 2012 
Date  Opponent      Place                  Time       
3/26 Colville          Dominion Meadows  2:00  
4/9 Lakeside           Sundance   2:00  
4/13 Chewelah-Boys Chewelah   10:00  
4/16 Newport     Stone Ridge   2:00  
4/27 Chewelah-Girls Chewelah   10:00  
4/30 Sub-District    Hangman   12:00  
5/7 District     Stone Ridge   12:00  
5/21 Regional CTL site TBA  
5/22 (Tues) State Practice Round Dupont, WA TBA  
5/23 (Wed.) STATE- Opening Rd Dupont, WA 
TBA  

FHS Track 2012 
Date         Day    Opponent     Time     Place  
3/15/2012 Thursday Cheney Jamboree 3:15 Cheney  
03/22/12 Thursday Erza Gordon Invite 3:00 Colville 
03/28/12 Wednesday *Lakeside 3:30 Freeman 
03/30/12 Friday Birdsell Invite 3:00 Deer Park  
04/11/12 Wednesday *Riverside 3:30 Freeman  
04/14/12 Saturday Interstate Invite 10:00 Freeman  
04/14/12 Saturday Pasco Invitational 9:30 Pasco  
04/18/12 Wednesday *Colville 3:30 Colville  
04/21/12 Saturday Mooberry Relays 10:30 Rogers 
HS  
04/25/12 Wednesday *Newport3:30 Newport  
04/27/12 Friday Timberlake Invite3:00 Timberlake  
05/02/12 Wednesday *Chewelah 3:30 Freeman  
05/12/12 Saturday Districts TBA  
05/19/12 Saturday Bi-Districts TBA  
05/25/12 Friday State 8:00 Cheney-EWU  
05/26/12 Saturday State 8:00 Cheney-EWU  
 * denotes league meet  

FHS Baseball 2012 
Date         Day    Opponent     Time     Place  
3/17/12 Saturday Medical Lake(1) 12:00 Freeman  
3/23/12 Friday Colfax Invite(1) 3:00 Colfax  
3/24/12 Saturday Colfax Invite(1) 1:00 Colfax  
3/27/12 Tuesday *Chewelah(1) 4:00 Freeman  
3/28/12 Wednes. *Colville(1) 4:00 Colville  
3/30/12 Friday *Newport(2) 2:00 Freeman  
4/3/12 Tuesday Zilah(1) 3:00 Zilah TBA  
4/4/12 Wednes. Naches(1) 1:00 Naches TBA  
4/7/12 Saturday *Lakeside(2) 11:00 Lakeside  
4/10/12 Tuesday *Riverside(1) 4:30 Freeman  
4/14/12 Saturday *Chewelah(2) 11:00 Chewelah  
4/17/12 Tuesday *Newport(1) 4:30 Newport  
4/21/12 Saturday *Colville(2) 10:00 Freeman  
4/24/12 Tuesday *Lakeside(1) 4:30 Freeman  
4/27/12 Friday *Riverside(2) 2:00 Riverside  
5/1/12 Tuesday Losers Out TBA  
5/2/12 Wednes. Winners @ NEA #1&2 TBA   
5/5/12 Saturday Districts @ NEA #1 TBA  
5/12/12 Saturday Bi-Districts TBA CTL  
5/19/12 Saturday Regional Baseball TBA  
5/25&26 Fri./Sat. State - Yakima TBA Yakima 
TBA  
Practice starts 2/27/12  
*NEA League Game  

FHS Softball 2012 
Date         Day    Opponent     Time     Place  
3/17/12 Saturday Medical Lake (1) 12:00 Freeman  
3/22/12 Thursday Colfax (2) 3:00 Freeman  
3/27/12 Tuesday *Chewelah (1) 4:30 Freeman  
3/30/12 Friday *Newport (2) 2:00 Freeman  
4/10/12 Tuesday *Colville (1) 4:30 Colville  
4/17/12 Tuesday *Riverside (1) 4:30 Freeman  
4/19/12 Thursday Lakeside (1) 4:30 Lakeside 
4/21/12 Saturday *Chewelah (2) 11:00 Chewelah 
4/24/12 Tuesday *Newport (1) 4:30 Newport 
4/25/12 Wednesday Priest River (1) 4:30 Freeman  
4/27/12 Friday *Colville (2) 3:00 Freeman  
5/1/12 Tuesday *Lakeside (DH) 3:00 Freeman  
5/3/12 Thursday Kettle Falls (1) 4:30 Freeman  
5/5/12 Saturday *Riverside (2) 11:00 Riverside 
5/8/12 Tuesday Loser Out TBA  
5/12/12 Saturday Districts @ #NEA 1 TBA   
5/19/12 Friday Bi-Districts TBA Colville  
5/25/12 Friday State TBA Tri Cities  
5/26/12 Saturday State TBA  
*NEA League Game 

Kindergarten - 8th Grade New Student Registration 
for 2012-2013 Begins Monday, March 26th:  

 
We invite you to come to the elementary office to 

pick up a registration packet for kindergarten through 
8th grade aged students  

living in the Freeman School District beginning Mon-
day, March 26th. Please feel free to call us at 291-
4791 if you have any questions.  

 
Students are not considered enrolled in the district 

until the registration packets have been fully com-
pleted and returned with the following supporting 
documents:  
 

• State issued Birth Certificate (not the hospital 
certificate)  

• Immunizations  
• Proof of residency - that you live within the 

boundaries of the Freeman School District  
 
To be eligible for kindergarten registration, a child 

must be 5 on or before August 31, 2012. When you 
pick up your registration packet, we’ll have you sign up 
for a time that you will bring your new student to visit 
the classroom and participate in our Kindergarten 
Round-up on Friday, April 13th.  
 
**If you do not live in the Freeman School District and 
you have a kindergarten through 8th grade aged stu-
dent you are interested in registering at Freeman, 
please call the district office at 291-3695 for an ap-
plication to be placed on the 2012-2013 choice list. 
Once approved, we will contact you to come pick up a 

registration packet.  
FHS Tennis 2012 
Date         Day    Opponent  Time Place  
03/20/12 Tuesday Deer Park 3:30 G(H) B(A) 
03/22/12 Thursday  Ritzville 3:30 Freeman  
03/24/12 Saturday *Lakeside 11:00 Freeman  
03/27/12 Tuesday *Colville 3:30 Colville  
03/29/12 Thursday *Chewelah 3:30 Freeman  
04/10/12 Tuesday *Riverside 3:30 Riverside  
04/12/12 Thursday Reardan 3:30 Freeman  
04/17/12 Tuesday *Lakeside 3:30 Lakeside  
04/19/12 Thursday Davenport 3:30 Davenport  
04/20/12 Friday *Colville 3:30 Freeman  
04/24/12 Tuesday *Chewelah 3:30 Chewelah  
04/26/12 Thursday *Riverside 3:30 Freeman  
4/27&28 Fri/Sat Inland Empire TBA 
05/01/12 Tuesday St. George's 3:30 TBA  
05/03/12 Thursday Medical Lake 3:30 G(H) B(A)  
5/10-5/12 Thurs-Sat Districts TBA  
05/19/12 Saturday Regionals TBA  
5/25-5/26 Fri-Sat State TBA Yakima  

Good luck to all 
of our Freeman 
spring athletic 
teams.  Please 

come on out to a 
home meet and 

cheer your Scot-
ties on to a  

victory! 


